Valuation and market comments

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the opinion that
the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of vacant possession may
be fairly stated in the sum of £120,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS 
STERLING).

The property is of non-traditional precast reinforced concrete (PRC) construction appearing to be of a 
type known as 'Dorran' which was classified as defective under Part 14 of the Housing (Scotland) Act 
1987. Properties of this construction type are not accepted as a mortgage security by mainstream